
Half Marathon: Female 2011 SURLY TRAIL LOPPET 9/10/2011 
 

Place Bib First Last Age Gender Time Pace (min/mile) 
1 784 Audrey Weber 24 F 01:45:25 8.047074 
2 794 Johanna Winters 27 F 01:48:10 8.256997 
3 404 Carie  Alexander 48 F 01:49:12 8.335878 
4 711 Kim  Rudd 40 F 01:50:20 8.422392 
5 713 Kim Rutt 25 F 01:53:03 8.629771 
6 677 Jennifer Pellegrini 35 F 01:54:27 8.736641 
7 608 Karen Manske 55 F 01:57:52 8.997455 
8 625 Sarah Mercer 43 F 01:58:46 9.066158 
9 806 Rebeca Lewis 26 F 01:59:57 9.156489 
10 715 Martina Sailer 33 F 02:00:02 9.162850 
11 646 Jenna Mutz 30 F 02:00:16 9.180662 
12 424 Karen Bebchuk 44 F 02:01:44 9.292621 
13 795 Lisa Witt 40 F 02:02:14 9.330789 
14 739 Kathryn Splan 34 F 02:02:18 9.335878 
15 471 Lauren Day 22 F 02:02:43 9.367684 
16 461 Patty Costello 38 F 02:04:03 9.469466 
17 632 Jen  Mobley 44 F 02:05:12 9.557252 
18 712 Gina Rumore 33 F 02:07:18 9.717557 
19 657 Kirstin Nielsen 39 F 02:07:24 9.725191 
20 788 Laura  Wellington 30 F 02:07:26 9.727735 
21 772 Mary Vancura 31 F 02:07:37 9.741730 
22 521 Christine Heitzler 31 F 02:08:51 9.835878 
23 681 Emily Piacquadio 25 F 02:08:54 9.839695 
24 682 Jill Plumb-Smith 41 F 02:09:13 9.863868 
25 691 Julie Ramsey 27 F 02:09:56 9.918575 
26 832 Cynthia Pick 46 F 02:10:22 9.951654 
27 836 Molly Gaines 38 F 02:10:30 9.961832 
28 838 Janna Krawcyk 39 F 02:10:31 9.963104 
29 695 Ingrid  Remak 28 F 02:11:52 10.066158 
30 602 Marissa Mahowald 34 F 02:13:04 10.157761 
31 448 Teresa Callahan 49 F 02:14:36 10.274809 
32 535 Kellie Hoyt 32 F 02:14:37 10.276081 
33 591 Tzivia Leviton 42 F 02:15:02 10.307888 
34 643 Diana Munger 43 F 02:15:43 10.360051 
35 689 Jody Quesnell 43 F 02:16:54 10.450382 



36 624 Jennie Meinz 31 F 02:16:58 10.455471 
37 482 Christine England 40 F 02:17:08 10.468193 
38 776 Amelia Vitt 24 F 02:17:33 10.500000 
39 822 Mara Larson 37 F 02:17:52 10.524173 
40 559 Piper Kenney 39 F 02:18:21 10.561069 
41 458 Veronica Comeau 22 F 02:18:58 10.608142 
42 634 Leah Mohling 39 F 02:19:28 10.646310 
43 734 Lauren Smith 22 F 02:19:30 10.648855 
44 442 Katie Bruwelheide 31 F 02:20:25 10.718830 
45 489 Lauren Fithian 53 F 02:20:27 10.721374 
46 706 Gretchen Rohweder 43 F 02:20:31 10.726463 
47 679 Susan  Peterson 43 F 02:20:32 10.727735 
48 730 Amy Shirilla 35 F 02:20:55 10.756997 
49 685 Char Psihos 32 F 02:20:59 10.762087 
50 563 Jan Kihm 47 F 02:23:07 10.924936 
51 731 Jeni Shoemate 44 F 02:23:13 10.932570 
52 438 Rachelle Brockell 24 F 02:23:14 10.933842 
53 674 Vanja Paunic 29 F 02:24:33 11.034351 
54 407 Maria Ancheta 33 F 02:24:59 11.067430 
55 463 Jill  Cunningham 27 F 02:25:24 11.099237 
56 636 Lisa Monson 42 F 02:25:45 11.125954 
57 552 Emily Kadue 32 F 02:25:46 11.127226 
58 450 Andrea Carlson 31 F 02:26:13 11.161578 
59 749 Beth Swanson 26 F 02:26:33 11.187023 
60 556 Ingrid Kaufman 36 F 02:27:24 11.251908 
61 773 Katy Vermeer 50 F 02:27:59 11.296438 
62 735 Bridget Smith 41 F 02:29:33 11.416031 
63 593 Anna Loney 31 F 02:29:34 11.417303 
64 410 Sara Anderson 41 F 02:29:59 11.449109 
65 426 Kristine Becker 36 F 02:31:40 11.577608 
66 434 Tara Bostwick 23 F 02:32:11 11.617048 
67 574 Martina Korinek 26 F 02:33:05 11.685751 
68 423 Emily Bauer  22 F 02:33:14 11.697201 
69 718 Brittney Savage 24 F 02:33:15 11.698473 
70 451 Sharon Carmody 51 F 02:33:19 11.703562 
71 402 Dawn Ahlm 50 F 02:33:27 11.713740 
72 611 Karrie Marshall 31 F 02:33:37 11.726463 
73 668 Cynthia Osterling 35 F 02:33:38 11.727735 



74 457 Brianna Chu 20 F 02:33:39 11.729008 
75 485 Heidi Erickson 47 F 02:34:59 11.830789 
76 545 Karen Johnson 28 F 02:35:12 11.847328 
77 526 Catherine Hoffman 23 F 02:35:19 11.856234 
78 455 Carrie Charleston 44 F 02:36:03 11.912214 
79 617 Laura McGlauchlen 45 F 02:36:14 11.926209 
80 437 Christa Bren 38 F 02:36:28 11.944020 
81 660 Connie O'Brien 50 F 02:36:39 11.958015 
82 662 Leslie O'Meara 25 F 02:36:43 11.963104 
83 530 Holly Hoheisel 26 F 02:36:45 11.965649 
84 475 Amy Disselkamp 22 F 02:37:19 12.008906 
85 812 Erin Omohunde 22 F 02:37:23 12.013995 
86 503 Rachel Green 28 F 02:38:45 12.118321 
87 762 Elise Toedt 24 F 02:38:47 12.120865 
88 769 Susan Tuck 49 F 02:38:51 12.125954 
89 675 Tiffany Pearson 24 F 02:39:08 12.147583 
90 824 Allie Rykken 23 F 02:39:10 12.150127 
91 622 Sara McLenighan 39 F 02:39:30 12.175573 
92 515 Maureen Harrington 20 F 02:40:09 12.225191 
93 774 Katie Vigness 30 F 02:41:16 12.310433 
94 537 Jennifer Hubert 34 F 02:41:32 12.330789 
95 699 Stacey Rewitzer 27 F 02:42:12 12.381679 
96 427 Vicki Beeth 36 F 02:42:17 12.388041 
97 767 Emily Tritabaugh 29 F 02:43:06 12.450382 
98 766 Sarah Trenda 29 F 02:43:06 12.450382 
99 580 Maggie Krueger 24 F 02:43:37 12.489822 
100 405 Grace  Alworth 28 F 02:45:01 12.596692 
101 609 Brooke Marriott 25 F 02:45:42 12.648855 
102 633 Anne M Moening 38 F 02:46:01 12.673028 
103 620 Laura McLean 22 F 02:46:15 12.690840 
104 445 Cristin  Burnett 41 F 02:46:18 12.694656 
105 799 Claudia Wondra 56 F 02:48:02 12.826972 
106 665 Jennifer Olson 25 F 02:48:13 12.840967 
107 621 Miranda McLean 27 F 02:48:22 12.852417 
108 502 Oksana Goldman 27 F 02:48:57 12.896947 
109 782 Alison Warford 37 F 02:49:01 12.902036 
110 659 Dana Nyhus 37 F 02:49:12 12.916031 
111 603 Mallory Maiers 21 F 02:49:48 12.961832 



112 768 Laura Trombley 22 F 02:49:50 12.964377 
113 742 Amy Stansel 34 F 02:49:54 12.969466 
114 686 Lisa Pugh 41 F 02:53:13 13.222646 
115 464 Charlene D'Cruz 45 F 02:53:56 13.277354 
116 473 Melissa Denham 39 F 02:54:06 13.290076 
117 797 Barbara Wold 27 F 02:54:11 13.296438 
118 779 Lauren Ward 22 F 02:54:24 13.312977 
119 468 Tricia Davies 55 F 02:54:32 13.323155 
120 823 Anne Rykken 50 F 02:54:53 13.349873 
121 755 Kinsey Thompson 21 F 02:55:22 13.386768 
122 670 Amber Pajak 24 F 02:56:39 13.484733 
123 538 Sarah Hubert 28 F 02:56:51 13.500000 
124 507 Leslie Hacking 49 F 02:58:15 13.606870 
125 469 Dale Davis 52 F 02:58:45 13.645038 
126 531 Marcia Hokenson 58 F 02:59:15 13.683206 
127 493 Emily Frederiksen 25 F 03:00:07 13.749364 
128 518 Michelle Hartel 35 F 03:00:31 13.779898 
129 566 Stacie Klitz 38 F 03:01:39 13.866412 
130 790 Molly  Wilde  24 F 03:01:40 13.867684 
131 757 Katie  Tikalsky 24 F 03:01:41 13.868957 
132 605 Gwen Mangiamele 47 F 03:02:25 13.924936 
133 562 Miranda Kiefer 22 F 03:05:09 14.133588 
134 775 Laura Virkus 39 F 03:10:03 14.507634 
135 414 Leah Bailey 33 F 03:10:10 14.516539 
136 716 Lauren Sandusky 25 F 03:10:12 14.519084 
137 719 Heather Scholz 31 F 03:10:15 14.522901 
138 409 Laura Andersen 31 F 03:10:42 14.557252 
139 649 Crystal Neff 27 F 03:10:48 14.564885 
140 614 Kelly McCarthy 49 F 03:14:08 14.819338 
141 654 Michelle Neumann 41 F 03:14:10 14.821883 
142 441 Sarah Brunsberg 26 F 03:17:34 15.081425 
143 743 Erin Steva 26 F 03:17:36 15.083969 
144 785 Naomi Wegscheid 23 F 03:19:19 15.215013 
145 626 Margaret Mesarchik 25 F 03:19:20 15.216285 
146 786 Sonia Wegscheid 27 F 03:19:20 15.216285 
147 443 Louise Buckler 22 F 03:33:58 16.333333 
148 477 Gina Dudley 22 F 03:34:00 16.335878 
149 780 Rebecca Ward 33 F 03:34:03 16.339695 



150 697 Amanda  Ressler 28 F 03:41:08 16.880407 
151 417 Sheila Baldwin 44 F 03:42:38 16.994911 
152 652 Jamie Nelson 34 F 03:42:40 16.997455 
DNF 748 Dana Swanson 24 F   
DNF 540 Kelly Hudick 32 F   
DNF 501 Lida Gilbertson 28 F   
DNF 740 Melissa St. Aubin 31 F   
DNF 835 Tammy Sanders 33 F   
 
 

Age Class Results 
Female Age 20 to 29 

Place Bib First Last Age Gender Finish Pace 
(min/mile) 

1 784 Audrey Weber 24 F 01:45:25 8.047074 
2 794 Johanna Winters 27 F 01:48:10 8.256997 
3 713 Kim Rutt 25 F 01:53:03 8.629771 
4 806 Rebeca Lewis 26 F 01:59:57 9.156489 
5 471 Lauren Day 22 F 02:02:43 9.367684 
6 681 Emily Piacquadio 25 F 02:08:54 9.839695 
7 691 Julie Ramsey 27 F 02:09:56 9.918575 
8 695 Ingrid  Remak 28 F 02:11:52 10.066158 
9 776 Amelia Vitt 24 F 02:17:33 10.500000 
10 458 Veronica Comeau 22 F 02:18:58 10.608142 
11 734 Lauren Smith 22 F 02:19:30 10.648855 
12 438 Rachelle Brockell 24 F 02:23:14 10.933842 
13 674 Vanja Paunic 29 F 02:24:33 11.034351 
14 463 Jill  Cunningham 27 F 02:25:24 11.099237 
15 749 Beth Swanson 26 F 02:26:33 11.187023 
16 434 Tara Bostwick 23 F 02:32:11 11.617048 
17 574 Martina Korinek 26 F 02:33:05 11.685751 
18 423 Emily Bauer  22 F 02:33:14 11.697201 
19 718 Brittney Savage 24 F 02:33:15 11.698473 
20 457 Brianna Chu 20 F 02:33:39 11.729008 
21 545 Karen Johnson 28 F 02:35:12 11.847328 
22 526 Catherine Hoffman 23 F 02:35:19 11.856234 
23 662 Leslie O'Meara 25 F 02:36:43 11.963104 
24 530 Holly Hoheisel 26 F 02:36:45 11.965649 
25 475 Amy Disselkamp 22 F 02:37:19 12.008906 



26 812 Erin Omohunde 22 F 02:37:23 12.013995 
27 503 Rachel Green 28 F 02:38:45 12.118321 
28 762 Elise Toedt 24 F 02:38:47 12.120865 
29 675 Tiffany Pearson 24 F 02:39:08 12.147583 
30 824 Allie Rykken 23 F 02:39:10 12.150127 
31 515 Maureen Harrington 20 F 02:40:09 12.225191 
32 699 Stacey Rewitzer 27 F 02:42:12 12.381679 
33 767 Emily Tritabaugh 29 F 02:43:06 12.450382 
34 766 Sarah Trenda 29 F 02:43:06 12.450382 
35 580 Maggie Krueger 24 F 02:43:37 12.489822 
36 405 Grace  Alworth 28 F 02:45:01 12.596692 
37 609 Brooke Marriott 25 F 02:45:42 12.648855 
38 620 Laura McLean 22 F 02:46:15 12.690840 
39 665 Jennifer Olson 25 F 02:48:13 12.840967 
40 621 Miranda McLean 27 F 02:48:22 12.852417 
41 502 Oksana Goldman 27 F 02:48:57 12.896947 
42 603 Mallory Maiers 21 F 02:49:48 12.961832 
43 768 Laura Trombley 22 F 02:49:50 12.964377 
44 797 Barbara Wold 27 F 02:54:11 13.296438 
45 779 Lauren Ward 22 F 02:54:24 13.312977 
46 755 Kinsey Thompson 21 F 02:55:22 13.386768 
47 670 Amber Pajak 24 F 02:56:39 13.484733 
48 538 Sarah Hubert 28 F 02:56:51 13.500000 
49 493 Emily Frederiksen 25 F 03:00:07 13.749364 
50 790 Molly  Wilde  24 F 03:01:40 13.867684 
51 757 Katie  Tikalsky 24 F 03:01:41 13.868957 
52 562 Miranda Kiefer 22 F 03:05:09 14.133588 
53 716 Lauren Sandusky 25 F 03:10:12 14.519084 
54 649 Crystal Neff 27 F 03:10:48 14.564885 
55 441 Sarah Brunsberg 26 F 03:17:34 15.081425 
56 743 Erin Steva 26 F 03:17:36 15.083969 
57 785 Naomi Wegscheid 23 F 03:19:19 15.215013 
58 626 Margaret Mesarchik 25 F 03:19:20 15.216285 
59 786 Sonia Wegscheid 27 F 03:19:20 15.216285 
60 443 Louise Buckler 22 F 03:33:58 16.333333 
61 477 Gina Dudley 22 F 03:34:00 16.335878 
62 697 Amanda  Ressler 28 F 03:41:08 16.880407 
DNF 748 Dana Swanson 24 F   



DNF 501 Lida Gilbertson 28 F   

 
Female Age 30 to 39 
Place Bib First Last Age Gender Finish Pace (min/mile) 
1 677 Jennifer Pellegrini 35 F 01:54:27 8.736641 
2 715 Martina Sailer 33 F 02:00:02 9.162850 
3 646 Jenna Mutz 30 F 02:00:16 9.180662 
4 739 Kathryn Splan 34 F 02:02:18 9.335878 
5 461 Patty Costello 38 F 02:04:03 9.469466 
6 712 Gina Rumore 33 F 02:07:18 9.717557 
7 657 Kirstin Nielsen 39 F 02:07:24 9.725191 
8 788 Laura  Wellington 30 F 02:07:26 9.727735 
9 772 Mary Vancura 31 F 02:07:37 9.741730 
10 521 Christine Heitzler 31 F 02:08:51 9.835878 
11 836 Molly Gaines 38 F 02:10:30 9.961832 
12 838 Janna Krawcyk 39 F 02:10:31 9.963104 
13 602 Marissa Mahowald 34 F 02:13:04 10.157761 
14 535 Kellie Hoyt 32 F 02:14:37 10.276081 
15 624 Jennie Meinz 31 F 02:16:58 10.455471 
16 822 Mara Larson 37 F 02:17:52 10.524173 
17 559 Piper Kenney 39 F 02:18:21 10.561069 
18 634 Leah Mohling 39 F 02:19:28 10.646310 
19 442 Katie Bruwelheide 31 F 02:20:25 10.718830 
20 730 Amy Shirilla 35 F 02:20:55 10.756997 
21 685 Char Psihos 32 F 02:20:59 10.762087 
22 407 Maria Ancheta 33 F 02:24:59 11.067430 
23 552 Emily Kadue 32 F 02:25:46 11.127226 
24 450 Andrea Carlson 31 F 02:26:13 11.161578 
25 556 Ingrid Kaufman 36 F 02:27:24 11.251908 
26 593 Anna Loney 31 F 02:29:34 11.417303 
27 426 Kristine Becker 36 F 02:31:40 11.577608 
28 611 Karrie Marshall 31 F 02:33:37 11.726463 
29 668 Cynthia Osterling 35 F 02:33:38 11.727735 
30 437 Christa Bren 38 F 02:36:28 11.944020 
31 622 Sara McLenighan 39 F 02:39:30 12.175573 
32 774 Katie Vigness 30 F 02:41:16 12.310433 
33 537 Jennifer Hubert 34 F 02:41:32 12.330789 
34 427 Vicki Beeth 36 F 02:42:17 12.388041 



35 633 Anne M Moening 38 F 02:46:01 12.673028 
36 782 Alison Warford 37 F 02:49:01 12.902036 
37 659 Dana Nyhus 37 F 02:49:12 12.916031 
38 742 Amy Stansel 34 F 02:49:54 12.969466 
39 473 Melissa Denham 39 F 02:54:06 13.290076 
40 518 Michelle Hartel 35 F 03:00:31 13.779898 
41 566 Stacie Klitz 38 F 03:01:39 13.866412 
42 775 Laura Virkus 39 F 03:10:03 14.507634 
43 414 Leah Bailey 33 F 03:10:10 14.516539 
44 719 Heather Scholz 31 F 03:10:15 14.522901 
45 409 Laura Andersen 31 F 03:10:42 14.557252 
46 780 Rebecca Ward 33 F 03:34:03 16.339695 
47 652 Jamie Nelson 34 F 03:42:40 16.997455 
DNF 540 Kelly Hudick 32 F   
DNF 835 Tammy Sanders 33 F   
DNF 740 Melissa St. Aubin 31 F   

 
Female Age 40 to 49 

Place Bib First Last Age Gender Finish Pace 
(min/mile) 

1 404 Carie  Alexander 48 F 01:49:12 8.335878 
2 711 Kim  Rudd 40 F 01:50:20 8.422392 
3 625 Sarah Mercer 43 F 01:58:46 9.066158 
4 424 Karen Bebchuk 44 F 02:01:44 9.292621 
5 795 Lisa Witt 40 F 02:02:14 9.330789 
6 632 Jen  Mobley 44 F 02:05:12 9.557252 
7 682 Jill Plumb-Smith 41 F 02:09:13 9.863868 
8 832 Cynthia Pick 46 F 02:10:22 9.951654 
9 448 Teresa Callahan 49 F 02:14:36 10.274809 
10 591 Tzivia Leviton 42 F 02:15:02 10.307888 
11 643 Diana Munger 43 F 02:15:43 10.360051 
12 689 Jody Quesnell 43 F 02:16:54 10.450382 
13 482 Christine England 40 F 02:17:08 10.468193 
14 706 Gretchen Rohweder 43 F 02:20:31 10.726463 
15 679 Susan  Peterson 43 F 02:20:32 10.727735 
16 563 Jan Kihm 47 F 02:23:07 10.924936 
17 731 Jeni Shoemate 44 F 02:23:13 10.932570 
18 636 Lisa Monson 42 F 02:25:45 11.125954 
19 735 Bridget Smith 41 F 02:29:33 11.416031 



20 410 Sara Anderson 41 F 02:29:59 11.449109 
21 485 Heidi Erickson 47 F 02:34:59 11.830789 
22 455 Carrie Charleston 44 F 02:36:03 11.912214 
23 617 Laura McGlauchlen 45 F 02:36:14 11.926209 
24 769 Susan Tuck 49 F 02:38:51 12.125954 
25 445 Cristin  Burnett 41 F 02:46:18 12.694656 
26 686 Lisa Pugh 41 F 02:53:13 13.222646 
27 464 Charlene D'Cruz 45 F 02:53:56 13.277354 
28 507 Leslie Hacking 49 F 02:58:15 13.606870 
29 605 Gwen Mangiamele 47 F 03:02:25 13.924936 
30 614 Kelly McCarthy 49 F 03:14:08 14.819338 
31 654 Michelle Neumann 41 F 03:14:10 14.821883 
32 417 Sheila Baldwin 44 F 03:42:38 16.994911 

 
Female Age 50 to 59 

Place Bib First Last Age Gender Finish Pace 
(min/mile) 

1 608 Karen Manske 55 F 01:57:52 8.997455 
2 489 Lauren Fithian 53 F 02:20:27 10.721374 
3 773 Katy Vermeer 50 F 02:27:59 11.296438 
4 451 Sharon Carmody 51 F 02:33:19 11.703562 
5 402 Dawn Ahlm 50 F 02:33:27 11.713740 
6 660 Connie O'Brien 50 F 02:36:39 11.958015 
7 799 Claudia Wondra 56 F 02:48:02 12.826972 
8 468 Tricia Davies 55 F 02:54:32 13.323155 
9 823 Anne Rykken 50 F 02:54:53 13.349873 
10 469 Dale Davis 52 F 02:58:45 13.645038 
11 531 Marcia Hokenson 58 F 02:59:15 13.683206 
 


